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General Notes

� Revised and/or additional pages may
be issued from time to time.

� A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.
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Important

� Contact the installing and/or local Bard
distributor for all parts requirements.
Make sure you have the complete model
and serial number available from the unit
rating plate.
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CABINET COMPONENTS
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1 471-721 esaBrewoL X X X

2
2

4-932-105S
4-732-105S

)deriuqerrebmunlairesecanruF(ediStfeL
)deriuqerrebmunlairesecanruF(ediStfeL X

X X

3
3

4-832-105S
4-632-105S

ediSthgiR
ediSthgiR X

X X

4
4

4-770-805
4-670-805

ylbmessAkcaB
ylbmessAkcaB

X
X X

5
5

422-721
522-721

esaBrewolB
esaBrewolB

X
X X

6
6

802-171S
902-171S

ylbmessAregnahcxEtaeH
ylbmessAregnahcxEtaeH

X
X X

7
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422-025S
522-025S
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noititraPrenruB

X
X X
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4-081-251S
4-671-251S

rooDrenruB
rooDrenruB

X
X X

9 4-551-251S rooDrewolB X X X

01 4-831-601 lliFpoT X X X

11 9600-319 ylbmessAxoBeulF X X X

21 730-245S etalPrevoCtuonaelC X X X

31 751-611 xoBnoitcnuJ X X X

41 130-211 tekcarBhctiwSrooD X X X
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2000-919
3000-919

rooD/wkcaRretliF
rooD/wkcaRretliF

X X
X
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700-0268
830-1291

teksaGdnagulPtuonaelC
ylnOteksaGtuonaelC
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS
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��Balloon no. 2, part no. 5152-050 includes housing, diffuser and blower wheel part no. 5152-053
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391-009
491-009
591-009

ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB

X
X

X

2
2
2

580-151
280-151
050-2515 1

rewolB ylbmessAgnisuoH
rewolB ylbmessAgnisuoH
rewolB ylbmessAgnisuoH

X
X

X

3
3
3

310-2515
350-2515
950-2515

leehWrewolB
leehWrewolB
leehWrewolB

X

X
X

4
4
4

721-441
921-441

A/N 1

resuffiD
resuffiD
resuffiD

X
X

X

5
5
5

140-5018
330-6018
700-7018

PH3/1rotoM
PH2/1rotoM
PH4/3rotoM

X
X

X

6
6
6

200-2558
400-2558
620-2558

DFM073/5roticapaC
DFM073/5.7roticapaC
DFM073/51roticapaC

X
X

X

7
7

430-0028
530-0028

mrAtnuoMrotoM
mrAtnuoMrotoM

3 3
3

8 330-0028 dnaBtnuoMrotoM X X X

9
9

610-1109
810-1109

eerged07HPG57.elzzoN
eerged07HPG00.1elzzoN

X
X X

01
01

400-3007
820-3007

1x52x61retliFelbahsaW
1x52x02retliFelbahsaW

X X
X

11 520-1711 lluProoD X X X

21 740-6048 hctiwSrooD X X X

31 600-1028 )yalerdeeps2(retneCnaF X X X

41 180-1028 lortnoCtimiL/naF X X X

51 130-0268 repmaDcirtemoraB X X X

61
61

620-0209
720-0209

)610-1109.ontrapelzzonsedulcnI(ylbmessArenruB
)810-1109.ontrapelzzonsedulcnI(ylbmessArenruB

X
X X

SN 511-7404 margaiDeriW X X X

Lou Sisco
Fan and Limit 8620-081
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BURNER COMPONENTS
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1
1

430-2209
240-2209

400063
600063

)4F(daeH
)6F(daeH

X
X X

2 400-2209 KB70063215 ylbmessAegnalF&ebuTriA X X X

3 080-2209 U6547 lortnoCyramirP X X X

4 700-2209 108175 gnittiFdaehkluB X X X

5 800-2209 6365 ebuTrotcennoC X X X

6 900-2209 6522 woblEteltuOpmuP X X X

7 280-2209 U44812 pmuPliO"tucnaelC" X X X

8 110-2209 4542 gnilpuoC X X X

9 380-2209 9992 leehWrewolB X X X

01 480-2209 812/R50812 .P.H7/1rotoMCSP X X X

11 580-2209 Q6007 lleCDAC X X X

21 120-2209 1183 teksaGegnalFgnitnuoM X X X

31 410-2209 HY09LN ylbmessAedortcelEeniLelzzoN X X X

41 710-2209 0875 ylbmessArotalusnIedortcelE X X X

51
51

610-1109
810-1109

3662
1172

Aeerged07HPG57.elzzoN
Aeerged07HPG00.1elzzoN

X
X X

61 610-2209 U312 retpadAelzzoN X X X

71 320-2209 4833 )"8/3-3(etalPcitatS X X X

81 810-2209 6663 tunkcoLgnittiFdaehkluB X X X

91 970-2209 0447 retingIetatSdiloS X X X

02 680-2209 1473 xoBnoitcnuJ X X X

12 550-2209 83813 droCrewoP X X X

22 780-2209 55712 lioCevlaVdioneloS X X X

32 880-2209 70812 droCevlaVdioneloS X X X

42 980-2209 8073 elffaBretcirtseR X X X

52 090-2209 13213 ediuGriA X X X

62 390-2209 40315 tiKteksaGretingI X X X

72 190-2209 89312 gnittiFeeTeguaGerusserP X X X

82 290-2209 79312 gulPgnittiFeeTeguaGerusserP X X X
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BURNER/COMBUSTION CHAMBER MOUNTING SYSTEM
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1 951-211 tekcarBrebmahCnoitsubmoC X X X

2 620-241 etalPrevoCrooDnoitcepsnI X X X

3 720-241 egniHrooDnoitcepsnI X X X

4 330-161 ylbmessAetalPtnorF X X X

5 620-1291 teksaGetalPtnorF X X X

6 500-0907 rebmahCnoitsubmoC X X X

7 061-211S noisnetxEtekcarB X X X

8 891-041 troppuSrebmahCnoitsubmoC X X X

9 400-1045 gnirpSleetSsselniatS X X X

670-371S straPllAfoylbmessAetelpmoC X X X


